NOTICE OF PUBLIC INFORMATION CENTRE

Downtown Brampton Flood Protection Project Environmental Assessment

Toronto and Region Conservation Authority (TRCA) and the City of Brampton

The City of Brampton's Downtown Core is subject to flooding during extreme storm events (regulatory flood event) and is therefore subject to land use development restrictions under a Special Policy Area designation. The City of Brampton and TRCA are considering alternative ways to protect Downtown Brampton from future flood events and unlock potential for revitalization through the **Downtown Brampton Flood Protection Environmental Assessment** (DBPF EA). The purpose of the DBFP EA is to identify a preferred alternative for providing flood protection for the City of Brampton's Downtown core, while considering urban design and land use opportunities for the City of Brampton.

This project is being planned as a Schedule C project under the Municipal Class Environmental Assessment. For further information on this project, please consult: www.trca.ca/dbfpea.

THE THIRD PUBLIC INFORMATION CENTRE FOR THE DBFP EA WILL BE HELD ON DECEMBER 5, 2019. At this meeting, we will present the preferred alternative design concept alignment, project impacts and mitigation measures, an update on consultation activities completed to date, and next steps for this project.

Please attend to share your ideas and concerns about this exciting project!

MEETING LOCATION & TIME:

Brampton City Hall City Hall Atrium, 2 Wellington Street West Brampton ON, L6Y 4R2

Open House Discussion: 5:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.

Presentation: 6:30 p.m.

PROJECT CONTACT INFORMATION:

DBFP EA Project Coordinator Project Management Office, Corporate Services

Email: dbfpea@trca.ca

Toronto and Region Conservation Authority

101 Exchange Avenue, Vaughan ON

This notice was issued on November 14 and 21, 2019 in the Brampton Guardian.

Under the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act and the Environmental Assessment Act, unless otherwise stated in the submission, any personal information such as name, address, telephone number, and property location included in a submission will become part of the public record files for this matter and will be released, if requested, to any person.





NOTICE OF PUBLIC INFORMATION CENTRE

Downtown Brampton Flood Protection Project Environmental Assessment

Toronto and Region Conservation Authority (TRCA) and the City of Brampton

